

RESOLUTION NO. 024-2013

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO Private Fireworks Display Saturday, March 23, 2013

WHEREAS, Steve and Sherry Souza and J&M Displays West desire to conduct a fireworks display at a private residence in the city of Placerville, on Saturday, March 23, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Section 8.08.050 of the County Ordinance Code restricts the use, possession, or discharge of fireworks to persons authorized by written order of the Board of Supervisors in full compliance with any conditions or restrictions contained in such order; and

WHEREAS, The El Dorado County Fire Protection District, the El Dorado County Sheriff's Department, shall have the right to revoke the permission to hold the display at any time due to extreme fire or other specific danger, up to and including when the display is to begin; and

WHEREAS, approval is contingent upon the obtainment of all permission, insurance and/or paid permits that may be needed from the County of El Dorado and/or other agencies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors hereby grants Pyro Spectaculars, Inc. permission to conduct the requested display on Saturday, March 23, 2013, only, and provided that they comply fully with the aforementioned and any other additional requirements deemed necessary by fire control authorities.

PASSED AND ADOPTED

by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 5th day of March, 2013, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin	Ayes: Mikulaco, Veerkamp, Briggs, Santiago Noes: none Absent: Nutting
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Nosont. Naccing
By: Jeffer Deputy Clerk	Chairpage, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT C	Ron Briggs, Chair COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
Attest: James S. Mitrisin, Clerk of the Board of Supe	ervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of
California.	
By: D Deputy Clerk	ate:
Deputy Clerk	